### 505073721 08/31/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5120477

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN G. WOODS	03/02/2016
MARY PALLIARDI	03/04/2016
JOEL D. SCHALL	03/02/2016
ANTHONY F. JACOBINE	04/20/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH
Street Address:	HENKELSTRASSE 67
City:	DUESSELDORF
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	40589

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16118676

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)571-5028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-571-5071

Email: tricia.smith@henkel.com
Correspondent Name: HENKEL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ONE HENKEL WAY

Address Line 4: ROCKY HILL, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PT033735
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN C. BAUMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven C. Bauman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=PT033735\_20160504\_executedassignment#page1.tif source=PT033735\_20160504\_executedassignment#page2.tif source=PT033735\_20160504\_executedassignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505073721 REEL: 046765 FRAME: 0625

source=PT033735\_20160504\_executedassignment#page4.tif
source=PT033735\_20160504\_executedassignment\_jacobine#page1.tif
source=PT033735\_20160504\_executedassignment\_jacobine#page2.tif
source=PT033735\_20160504\_executedassignment\_jacobine#page3.tif
source=PT033735\_20160504\_executedassignment\_jacobine#page4.tif
source=PT033735\_20160504\_executed\_assignment#page1.tif
source=PT033735\_20160504\_executed\_assignment#page2.tif
source=PT033735\_20160504\_executed\_assignment#page3.tif
source=PT033735\_20160504\_executed\_assignment#page4.tif

#### WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S)

John G. Woods
5 Beechwood Road
Farmington, CT 06032
United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America

Mary Palliardi 222 Route 6 Andover, CT 06032 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

Joel D. Schall 294 Hill Street Hamden, CT 06514 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

Anthony F. Jacobine 51 West Side Drive North Haverhill, NH 03774 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

#### TITLE OF INVENTION

## PHOTOCURABLE ELECTRON DEFICIENT OLEFIN-CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS

for which a patent application was filed on March 1, 2016 as Patent Application No. 62/301,851 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

#### WHEREAS:

HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf

Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and around the World.

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

- 2 -

***********	******	***********	*****
	this	day of	, 2016.
John G. Woods			
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of	)		
County of	SS.		
County of	,		
<del>-</del>	onally appe above and	eared <b>John G. Woods</b> , known to me to d acknowledged that he/she executed th	
		Notary Public	
		,	
**********	مل ملدملد مله ملدملة مله علدمله ماه ملاء ملدما		بادياد والمواجع المارات
		,	******
	this	4th day of warch	, 2016.
Mary Palliardi		4th day of warch	
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of Connecticut	) )	2. V. 1111	
County of Harford	)	Rocky Hill	
	onally app above and	- tub	be the
*********	*****	Notary Public Exelyn Gartrell Notary Public-Connecticut My Commission Expires June 30, 2018	****

·**************	*********	*****	******	******
	this	da	ay of	, 2016.
Joel D. Schall				
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNA	TURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of	) ) ss:			·
County of	)			
On this day of the undersigned officer, pers person whose name appears for the purposes contained in	onally appe above and	ared <b>Joel</b> I acknowledg	before me, D. Schall, known to ged that he/she exec	o me to be the cuted the same
•		Notary Public		
***********	this	************ da	**************************************	, 2016.
Anthony F. Jacobine (Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNA	TURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of  County of	) ) ss: )	. (		
On this day of the undersigned officer, person the person whose name app same for the purposes contain	nally appea ears above	and ackno	before me, ny F. Jacobine, kno wledged that he/sh	own to me to be e executed the
		Notary Public		

#### WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) John G. Woods
5 Beechwood Road
Farmington, CT 06032
United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America

Mary Palliardi
222 Route 6
Andover, CT 06032
United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America

Joel D. Schall 294 Hill Street Hamden, CT 06514 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

Anthony F. Jacobine 51 West Side Drive North Haverhill, NH 03774 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

#### TITLE OF INVENTION

## PHOTOCURABLE ELECTRON DEFICIENT OLEFIN-CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS

for which a patent application was filed on <u>March 1, 2016</u> as Patent Application No. <u>62/301,851</u> (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

#### WHEREAS:

HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and around the World.

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

********	*****	************************	********
	this	day of	, 2016.
John G. Woods			
(Type Name of Inventor)	<del></del>	(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	<del></del>
State of	)		
County of	SS. )		
On this day of the undersigned officer, p	ersonally appe ars above and	eared <b>John G. Woods</b> , known I acknowledged that he/she exe	
		Notary Public	
		······································	
**********	******	*********	******
	this	day of	, 2016.
Mary Palliardi			
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	-
State of	) ) ss:		
County of	)		
	ars above and	_, 2016 before me, eared <b>Mary Palliard</b> i, known t d acknowledged that he/she exe nent.	
		Notary Public	
********	******	********	******

************	*******	************	*******
	this	day of	, 2016.
Joel D. Schall			
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	
State of	) )		
County of	ss: )		
the undersigned officer, p	personally app ears above and	_, 2016 before me, eared <b>Joel D. Schall</b> , known d acknowledged that he/she ex nent.	
		Notary Public	
***********	******	*********	*******
	this	oth day of Apri	, 2016.
Anthony F. Jacobine		A -	
(Type Name of Inventor)		(SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR)	,
State of New Hampsh	ire ) ) ss:		
County of Grafion	)		
-	ersonally appe appears above	eared <b>Anthony F. Jacobine</b> , ki e and acknowledged that he/s	
		Obrustic Cetabo	<u>b</u>
		CHRISTINA C. HEBER	T, Notary Public es July 2, 2019

#### WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) John G. Woods 5 Beechwood Road Farmington, CT 06032 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

Mary Palliardi 222 Route 6 Andover, CT 06032 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

Joel D. Schall 294 Hill Street Hamden, CT 06514 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

Anthony F. Jacobine 51 West Side Drive North Haverhill, NH 03774 United States of America Citizenship: United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented a certain invention entitled:

#### TITLE OF INVENTION

### PHOTOCURABLE ELECTRON DEFICIENT OLEFIN-CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS

for which a patent application was filed on March 1, 2016 as Patent Application No. 62/301,851 (and I hereby authorize my attorneys authorized to prosecute said application to above insert the filing date and serial number of said application, when it is known); and

#### WHEREAS:

**HENKEL IP & HOLDING GMBH** 

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE Henkelstrasse 67 40589 Duesseldorf Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under a patent application or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and around the World.

### NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, to the extent he or she has not already done so, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said patent application in the United States including all priority rights related thereto and any Letters Patent obtained therefrom, together with all continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or other United States patent applications that have been or may be filed on said invention.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon the request of ASSIGNEE and with no further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will: promptly provide to ASSIGNEE all facts and documents relating to said invention or said patent application that are known or accessible to ASSIGNOR; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating to said invention or said patent application; and promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which may be necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce patent protection for said invention or to vest title to said invention in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal:

**********	*****	*****	******	*********	*****
	this	2 mel	_ day of _	March G. Waxa	, 2016.
John G. Woods			Dolu	G 1 Jaco	3
(Type Name of Inventor)			GIGNATURE OF	NVENTOR)	
State of	) ) ss:				
County of	)				
On this 2 day of Months day of the undersigned officer, personal day of the undersigned of the undersigned officer.	onally appe	_, 2016 eared <b>Jo</b>	before hn G. Woo	e me, 🏻 🎜 ods, known to me	e to be the
person whose name appears					
for the purposes contained in				)	
				Paris	
				STELT	NAMU
		Notary P	ublic /	MY COMMISSION EXPIRE	<i>JBLIC</i> IS MAR. 31. 2017
					,
**********	*****	*****	******	*********	*****
	this		_ day of		, 2016.
Mary Palliardi					
(Type Name of Inventor)		(S	IGNATURE OF I	NVENTOR)	-
State of	)				
County of	ss: )				
On this day of		_, 2016	before	me,	
the undersigned officer, person whose name appears for the purposes contained in	above and	d acknow	ary Palliar ledged that	ai, known to me he/she executed	to be the distance the same
		Notary P	ıblic		
***********************	*****	*****	*****	******	*****

Attorney Docket No. PT033735

*********	*****	*********	***********	******	*****
	this	3°d	_ day of	March	, 2016.
Joel D. Schall			Overl	D Shall	
(Type Name of Inventor)		(\$	IGNÁTÚRE O	F INVENTOR)	<u> </u>
State of Connecticut	) )-				
County of Hertine	,	Dary thi			
On this $3^{\frac{1}{12}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{3}}{2}$ the undersigned officer, person	ch_	, 2016	befo	re me, which	all Russe
the undersigned officer, person whose name appears for the purposes contained in the contai	above	and açknow	pel D. Sc ledged th	at he/she exe	cuted the same
		Notary P	ublic	State State	e of Connecticut ssion Expires 11/30/201
**************	*****	******	*****	*****	******
	this _		_ day of _		, 2016.
Anthony F. Jacobine					<del></del>
· ····································					<del></del>
(Type Name of Inventor)		(S	IGNATURE OI	FINVENTOR)	
	) )	·	IGNATURE OI	FINVENTOR)	
(Type Name of Inventor)	) ) ss )	·	IGNATURE OI	FINVENTOR)	
(Type Name of Inventor) State of	nally a	; , 2016 nppeared <b>A</b> nt bove and ac	befo t <b>hony F.</b> s knowledg	re me, <b>Jacobine</b> , kno	own to me to be e executed the
County of  On this day of the undersigned officer, perso the person whose name appears	nally a	; , 2016 nppeared <b>A</b> nt bove and ac	befo t <b>hony F.</b> s knowledg	re me, <b>Jacobine</b> , kno	own to me to be e executed the
County of  On this day of the undersigned officer, perso the person whose name appears	nally a	; , 2016 nppeared <b>A</b> nt bove and ac	befo t <b>hony F</b> knowledg it.	re me, <b>Jacobine</b> , kno	own to me to be e executed the

-4-